
Bid Opening - JUNE 21, 2010  10:00 AM

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

SECTION A: BASE BID (ST. CROIX AVENUE, SCHAPER ROAD, OLYMPIA STREET)

2021.501 MOBILIZATION LUMP SUM 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

2104.501 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 961 $5.00 $4,805.00 $4.40 $4,228.40 $4.82 $4,632.02 $5.00 $4,805.00 $3.00 $2,883.00 $4.15 $3,988.15 $7.50 $7,207.50 $5.61 $5,391.21

2104.503 REMOVE CONCRETE WALK SF 1203 $1.50 $1,804.50 $0.60 $721.80 $1.18 $1,419.54 $1.25 $1,503.75 $0.50 $601.50 $0.90 $1,082.70 $1.75 $2,105.25 $1.40 $1,684.20

2104.505 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT SY 52 $15.00 $780.00 $7.50 $390.00 $12.86 $668.72 $20.00 $1,040.00 $5.00 $260.00 $7.80 $405.60 $10.00 $520.00 $30.19 $1,569.88

2104.511 SAW CONCRETE PAVEMENT FULL 

DEPTH

LF 165 $3.00 $495.00 $5.00 $825.00 $4.29 $707.85 $3.00 $495.00 $4.00 $660.00 $3.85 $635.25 $5.00 $825.00 $2.50 $412.50

2104.513 SAW BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FULL 

DEPTH

LF 1155 $3.00 $3,465.00 $3.00 $3,465.00 $3.21 $3,707.55 $1.00 $1,155.00 $3.00 $3,465.00 $2.20 $2,541.00 $3.00 $3,465.00 $2.50 $2,887.50

2211.501 AGGREGATE BASE, CL5 TON 20 $25.00 $500.00 $40.00 $800.00 $79.43 $1,588.60 $41.00 $820.00 $32.00 $640.00 $47.65 $953.00 $25.00 $500.00 $45.61 $912.20

2231.505 MIXTURE FOR JOINT & CRACK REPAIR, 

TYPE 1

LB 1160 $3.00 $3,480.00 $3.00 $3,480.00 $3.11 $3,607.60 $3.00 $3,480.00 $3.00 $3,480.00 $3.20 $3,712.00 $3.05 $3,538.00 $2.04 $2,366.40

2232.501 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE SY 19549 $0.80 $15,639.20 $0.40 $7,819.60 $0.82 $16,030.18 $0.65 $12,706.85 $0.90 $17,594.10 $0.80 $15,639.20 $0.75 $14,661.75 $1.19 $23,263.31

2357.502 BITUMINOUS MIXTURE FOR TACK 

COAT

GAL 3930 $0.01 $39.30 $2.65 $10,414.50 $0.01 $39.30 $3.00 $11,790.00 $1.00 $3,930.00 $2.20 $8,646.00 $2.50 $9,825.00 $1.50 $5,895.00

2360.501 TYPE LV4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE TON 2360 $57.30 $135,228.00 $54.00 $127,440.00 $57.59 $135,912.40 $57.00 $134,520.00 $58.50 $138,060.00 $60.00 $141,600.00 $57.75 $136,290.00 $71.95 $169,802.00

2360.501 TYPE LV4 BITUMINOUS PATCHING 

MIXTURE

TON 70 $100.00 $7,000.00 $80.00 $5,600.00 $120.77 $8,453.90 $125.00 $8,750.00 $110.00 $7,700.00 $89.00 $6,230.00 $126.00 $8,820.00 $125.00 $8,750.00

2504.602 ADJUST GATE VALVE EACH 4 $200.00 $800.00 $200.00 $800.00 $144.65 $578.60 $170.00 $680.00 $170.00 $680.00 $225.00 $900.00 $225.00 $900.00 $150.00 $600.00

2506.522 ADJUST CATCH BASIN FRAME & RING 

CASTING

EACH 6 $415.00 $2,490.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $471.46 $2,828.76 $250.00 $1,500.00 $320.00 $1,920.00 $350.00 $2,100.00 $480.00 $2,880.00 $313.56 $1,881.36

2506.522 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING EACH 4 $515.00 $2,060.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $649.00 $2,596.00 $475.00 $1,900.00 $700.00 $2,800.00 $450.00 $1,800.00 $650.00 $2,600.00 $313.56 $1,254.24

2521.501 4" CONCRETE WALK SF 505 $4.00 $2,020.00 $4.50 $2,272.50 $3.05 $1,540.25 $4.25 $2,146.25 $3.40 $1,717.00 $3.30 $1,666.50 $3.15 $1,590.75 $4.39 $2,216.95

2521.501 6" CONCRETE WALK SF 698 $4.50 $3,141.00 $5.00 $3,490.00 $3.43 $2,394.14 $5.00 $3,490.00 $4.00 $2,792.00 $3.85 $2,687.30 $3.70 $2,582.60 $5.40 $3,769.20

2531.501 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 

REPLACEMENT

LF 961 $14.50 $13,934.50 $15.00 $14,415.00 $15.11 $14,520.71 $15.50 $14,895.50 $16.00 $15,376.00 $17.95 $17,249.95 $15.25 $14,655.25 $17.25 $16,577.25

2531.507 36" CONCRETE GUTTER THROUGH 

DRIVEWAY

SY 14 $54.00 $756.00 $58.00 $812.00 $32.15 $450.10 $65.00 $910.00 $57.00 $798.00 $59.00 $826.00 $56.70 $793.80 $57.03 $798.42

2531.507 6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT SY 39 $41.00 $1,599.00 $38.00 $1,482.00 $32.14 $1,253.46 $45.00 $1,755.00 $40.00 $1,560.00 $39.50 $1,540.50 $38.00 $1,482.00 $45.07 $1,757.73

2531.618 24"x 48" TRUNCATED DOME PANEL EACH 14 $240.00 $3,360.00 $240.00 $3,360.00 $214.30 $3,000.20 $300.00 $4,200.00 $260.00 $3,640.00 $263.00 $3,682.00 $252.00 $3,528.00 $286.16 $4,006.24

2550.541 SALVAGE & REINSTALL SIGN EACH 1 $125.00 $125.00 $175.00 $175.00 $214.32 $214.32 $200.00 $200.00 $185.00 $185.00 $165.00 $165.00 $225.00 $225.00 $300.00 $300.00

2563.501 TRAFFIC CONTROL LUMP SUM 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $6,900.00 $6,900.00 $4,286.29 $4,286.29 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,088.00 $4,088.00

2564.602 PAVEMENT MESSAGE (RIGHT ARROW) 

EPOXY

EACH 1 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 $168.63 $168.63 $165.00 $165.00 $135.00 $135.00 $135.00 $135.00 $130.00 $130.00 $127.75 $127.75

2564.602 PAVEMENT MESSAGE (ONLY) EPOXY EACH 1 $175.00 $175.00 $175.00 $175.00 $236.08 $236.08 $230.00 $230.00 $185.00 $185.00 $190.00 $190.00 $185.00 $185.00 $178.85 $178.85

2564.603 24" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY LF 267 $7.00 $1,869.00 $7.00 $1,869.00 $9.44 $2,520.48 $9.00 $2,403.00 $7.40 $1,975.80 $7.70 $2,055.90 $7.35 $1,962.45 $7.15 $1,909.05

2564.603 4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW - 

EPOXY

LF 2554 $0.60 $1,532.40 $0.60 $1,532.40 $0.81 $2,068.74 $0.80 $2,043.20 $0.60 $1,532.40 $0.66 $1,685.64 $0.63 $1,609.02 $0.61 $1,557.94

BITUMINOUS ROADWAYS, INC
ITEM NMBR DESCRIPTION UNITS

ESTIMATED 

QUANT

Bid Tabulation for City of Golden Valley Project - 10-2: 2010 ASPHALT OVERLAY PROJECT

NORTHWEST ASPHALT, INC. CS McCROSSAN, INC NORTH VALLEY, INC MIDWEST ASPHALT CORP. HARDRIVES, INC GMH ASPHALT CORP. OMANN BROTHERS PAVING, INC

G:\PROJECTS\Overlay Projects\2010 Overlay (10-02)\Payments\Project Management - 2010 Overlay.xlsm



UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

BITUMINOUS ROADWAYS, INC
ITEM NMBR DESCRIPTION UNITS

ESTIMATED 

QUANT

NORTHWEST ASPHALT, INC. CS McCROSSAN, INC NORTH VALLEY, INC MIDWEST ASPHALT CORP. HARDRIVES, INC GMH ASPHALT CORP. OMANN BROTHERS PAVING, INC

2564.603 4" SOLID LINE WHITE/YELLOW - EPOXY LF 450 $0.30 $135.00 $0.30 $135.00 $0.40 $180.00 $0.40 $180.00 $0.35 $157.50 $0.33 $148.50 $0.32 $144.00 $0.31 $139.50

2564.603 4" BROKEN LINE YELLOW - EPOXY LF 630 $0.30 $189.00 $0.30 $189.00 $0.40 $252.00 $0.40 $252.00 $0.35 $220.50 $0.33 $207.90 $0.32 $201.60 $0.31 $195.30

2564.604 ZEBRA CROSSWALK MARKING - EPOXY SQ FT 702 $4.20 $2,948.40 $4.20 $2,948.40 $5.67 $3,980.34 $5.60 $3,931.20 $4.50 $3,159.00 $4.60 $3,229.20 $4.42 $3,102.84 $4.29 $3,011.58

2565.602 NMC LOOP DETECTOR 6'x 6' EACH 4 $1,200.00 $4,800.00 $1,350.00 $5,400.00 $1,017.39 $4,069.56 $1,250.00 $5,000.00 $1,300.00 $5,200.00 $1,300.00 $5,200.00 $1,425.00 $5,700.00 $1,226.40 $4,905.60

2565.602 NMC LOOP DETECTOR 6'x 10' EACH 2 $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,193.24 $2,386.48 $1,475.00 $2,950.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,535.00 $3,070.00 $1,575.00 $3,150.00 $1,430.80 $2,861.60

2565.603 2/c#12 LF 200 $2.00 $400.00 $4.00 $800.00 $3.77 $754.00 $2.10 $420.00 $2.20 $440.00 $2.20 $440.00 $4.25 $850.00 $2.04 $408.00

2565.603 2/c#14 LF 200 $1.95 $390.00 $3.90 $780.00 $4.08 $816.00 $2.05 $410.00 $2.10 $420.00 $2.15 $430.00 $4.25 $850.00 $1.99 $398.00

2575.505 SOD W/4" TOPSOIL SQ YD 650 $10.00 $6,500.00 $13.00 $8,450.00 $13.04 $8,476.00 $15.00 $9,750.00 $13.00 $8,450.00 $8.80 $5,720.00 $16.00 $10,400.00 $10.53 $6,844.50

          TOTAL SECTION A BASE BID - $237,385.30 $240,794.60 $243,338.80 $247,126.75 $253,616.80 $251,262.29 $258,279.81 $290,221.26

SECTION B: ALT BID #1 (OLYMPIA STREET - PENNSYLVANIA TO JERSEY AV)

2021.501 MOBILIZATION LUMP SUM 1 $850.00 $850.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,265.00 $2,265.00 $800.00 $800.00 $750.00 $750.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

2231.505 MIXTURE FOR JOINT & CRACK REPAIR, 

TYPE 1

LB 800 $3.00 $2,400.00 $3.00 $2,400.00 $3.11 $2,488.00 $3.00 $2,400.00 $3.00 $2,400.00 $3.20 $2,560.00 $3.05 $2,440.00 $2.04 $1,632.00

2232.501 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE SY 7611 $0.80 $6,088.80 $0.40 $3,044.40 $0.87 $6,621.57 $0.65 $4,947.15 $0.90 $6,849.90 $0.80 $6,088.80 $0.75 $5,708.25 $1.21 $9,209.31

2357.502 BITUMINOUS MIXTURE FOR TACK 

COAT

GAL 1530 $0.01 $15.30 $2.65 $4,054.50 $0.01 $15.30 $3.00 $4,590.00 $1.00 $1,530.00 $2.20 $3,366.00 $2.50 $3,825.00 $1.50 $2,295.00

2360.501 TYPE LV4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE TON 920 $57.30 $52,716.00 $54.00 $49,680.00 $57.59 $52,982.80 $57.00 $52,440.00 $58.50 $53,820.00 $61.50 $56,580.00 $57.75 $53,130.00 $71.75 $66,010.00

2504.602 ADJUST GATE VALVE EACH 1 $200.00 $200.00 $190.00 $190.00 $144.65 $144.65 $170.00 $170.00 $170.00 $170.00 $225.00 $225.00 $225.00 $225.00 $275.00 $275.00

2506.522 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING EACH 4 $515.00 $2,060.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $649.00 $2,596.00 $475.00 $1,900.00 $700.00 $2,800.00 $448.00 $1,792.00 $650.00 $2,600.00 $225.00 $900.00

2563.501 TRAFFIC CONTROL LUMP SUM 1 $250.00 $250.00 $1,290.00 $1,290.00 $267.89 $267.89 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $650.00 $650.00 $275.00 $275.00 $750.00 $750.00 $255.50 $255.50

2564.603 24" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY LF 126 $7.00 $882.00 $7.00 $882.00 $9.44 $1,189.44 $9.30 $1,171.80 $7.40 $932.40 $7.65 $963.90 $7.35 $926.10 $7.15 $900.90

2564.603 4" BROKEN LINE YELLOW - EPOXY LF 500 $0.30 $150.00 $0.30 $150.00 $0.40 $200.00 $0.40 $200.00 $0.35 $175.00 $0.33 $165.00 $0.32 $160.00 $0.31 $155.00

2564.604 ZEBRA CROSSWALK MARKING - EPOXY SQ FT 108 $4.20 $453.60 $4.20 $453.60 $5.67 $612.36 $5.60 $604.80 $4.50 $486.00 $4.60 $496.80 $4.42 $477.36 $4.29 $463.32

          TOTAL SECTION B (ALT. BID #1) - $66,065.70 $66,644.50 $69,383.01 $70,223.75 $70,563.30 $73,712.50 $71,641.71 $85,596.03

SECTION C: ALT BID #2 (OLYMPIA STREET - JERSEY AV TO DOUGLAS DR)

2021.501 MOBILIZATION LUMP SUM 1 $600.00 $600.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,610.00 $1,610.00 $800.00 $800.00 $750.00 $750.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

2231.505 MIXTURE FOR JOINT & CRACK REPAIR, 

TYPE 1

LB 400 $3.00 $1,200.00 $3.00 $1,200.00 $3.11 $1,244.00 $3.00 $1,200.00 $3.00 $1,200.00 $3.20 $1,280.00 $3.05 $1,220.00 $2.04 $816.00

2232.501 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE SY 5336 $0.80 $4,268.80 $0.40 $2,134.40 $0.95 $5,069.20 $0.65 $3,468.40 $0.90 $4,802.40 $0.95 $5,069.20 $0.75 $4,002.00 $1.20 $6,403.20

2357.502 BITUMINOUS MIXTURE FOR TACK 

COAT

GAL 1070 $0.01 $10.70 $2.65 $2,835.50 $0.01 $10.70 $3.00 $3,210.00 $1.00 $1,070.00 $2.20 $2,354.00 $2.50 $2,675.00 $1.50 $1,605.00

2360.501 TYPE LV4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE TON 650 $57.30 $37,245.00 $54.00 $35,100.00 $58.23 $37,849.50 $57.00 $37,050.00 $58.50 $38,025.00 $62.00 $40,300.00 $57.75 $37,537.50 $71.75 $46,637.50

G:\PROJECTS\Overlay Projects\2010 Overlay (10-02)\Payments\Project Management - 2010 Overlay.xlsm



UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

BITUMINOUS ROADWAYS, INC
ITEM NMBR DESCRIPTION UNITS

ESTIMATED 

QUANT

NORTHWEST ASPHALT, INC. CS McCROSSAN, INC NORTH VALLEY, INC MIDWEST ASPHALT CORP. HARDRIVES, INC GMH ASPHALT CORP. OMANN BROTHERS PAVING, INC

2504.602 ADJUST GATE VALVE EACH 1 $200.00 $200.00 $190.00 $190.00 $144.65 $144.65 $170.00 $170.00 $170.00 $170.00 $225.00 $225.00 $225.00 $225.00 $275.00 $275.00

2506.522 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING EACH 3 $515.00 $1,545.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $649.00 $1,947.00 $475.00 $1,425.00 $700.00 $2,100.00 $450.00 $1,350.00 $650.00 $1,950.00 $225.00 $675.00

2563.501 TRAFFIC CONTROL LUMP SUM 1 $250.00 $250.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $267.89 $267.89 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $650.00 $650.00 $275.00 $275.00 $750.00 $750.00 $255.50 $255.50

2564.603 24" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY LF 74 $7.00 $518.00 $7.00 $518.00 $9.44 $698.56 $9.30 $688.20 $7.40 $547.60 $7.65 $566.10 $7.35 $543.90 $7.15 $529.10

2564.603 4" BROKEN LINE YELLOW - EPOXY LF 480 $0.30 $144.00 $0.30 $144.00 $0.40 $192.00 $0.40 $192.00 $0.35 $168.00 $0.33 $158.40 $0.32 $153.60 $0.31 $148.80

2564.604 ZEBRA CROSSWALK MARKING - EPOXY SQ FT 126 $4.20 $529.20 $4.20 $529.20 $4.95 $623.70 $5.60 $705.60 $4.50 $567.00 $4.60 $579.60 $4.42 $556.92 $4.29 $540.54

          TOTAL SECTION C (ALT. BID #2) - $46,510.70 $46,901.10 $49,657.20 $49,909.20 $50,050.00 $53,357.30 $50,613.92 $60,385.64

          TOTAL SECTION A (BASE BID) - $237,385.30 $240,794.60 $243,338.80 $247,126.75 $253,616.80 $251,262.29 $258,279.81 $290,221.26

          TOTAL SECTION B (ALT. BID #1) - $66,065.70 $66,644.50 $69,383.01 $70,223.75 $70,563.30 $73,712.50 $71,641.71 $85,596.03

          TOTAL SECTION C (ALT. BID #2) - $46,510.70 $46,901.10 $49,657.20 $49,909.20 $50,050.00 $53,357.30 $50,613.92 $60,385.64

          GRAND TOTAL - $349,961.70 $354,340.20 $362,379.01 $367,259.70 $374,230.10 $378,332.09 $380,535.44 $436,202.93

G:\PROJECTS\Overlay Projects\2010 Overlay (10-02)\Payments\Project Management - 2010 Overlay.xlsm


